## Invest529 Smart Savers University of Virginia Women's Basketball Ticket Giveaway

## **GIVEAWAY TERMS & CONDITIONS**

By participating in the Invest529 Smart Savers University of Virginia Women's Basketball Ticket Giveaway, each participant fully and unconditionally agrees to and accepts the following Giveaway Terms & Conditions which are final and binding in all matters related to the Invest529 Smart Savers University of Virginia Women's Basketball Ticket Giveaway:

The term of the Invest529 Smart Savers University of Virginia Women's Basketball Ticket Giveaway is December 16, 2024 at 12:00 a.m. EST through February 23, 2025 at 12:00 a.m. EST. (Term). In order to receive the University of Virginia Women's Basketball tickets, you must visit <a href="https://virginiasports.evenue.net/cgi-">https://virginiasports.evenue.net/cgi-</a>

bin/ncommerce3/SEGetPackageInfo?packageCode=GS:VIRGINIA::WBBVA529:&linkID=virginia during the Term and provide all requested information for the ticket Giveaway entry site, including your 12-digit Smart Savers Number. I understand that I am providing my personal information to the University of Virginia in order to receive up to four (4) tickets to the following regular season University of Virginia Women's Basketball home games at John Paul Jones Arena 295 Massie Road, Charlottesville, Virginia 22903 while supplies last. Each Giveaway ticket is valued at \$10.00.

- University of Virginia vs. Duke on January 12, 2025
- University of Virginia vs. Stanford on February 23, 2025

Invest529<sup>SM</sup> Smart Savers is administered by Commonwealth Savers Plan (VCSP). I consent to University of Virginia sharing my personal information with VCSP for purpose of this Giveaway, and I consent to receiving electronic communications from VCSP. VCSP collects personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy. VCSP's Privacy Policy is available at Virginia529.com, and I understand that I am responsible for reviewing a copy of the Privacy Policy. By accepting the Giveaway and providing my email address and personal information, I hereby agree to VCSP's collection and use of my personal information and acknowledge that I have read and accepted VCSP's Privacy Policy.

I understand that I must be 18 years old or older on the date of this Giveaway in order to provide my personal information and accept the Giveaway.

I understand that I must be a Invest529 Smart Saver and I must have a Smart Saver card to accept the Giveaway.

Limit one Giveaway per Smart Saver, while supplies last. Up to one hundred (100) tickets available for the Giveaway to each eligible basketball game for a total of two hundred (200) tickets. Additional tickets may be purchased at \$11.00 per ticket.

All Giveaway tickets will be sent electronically using the email provided and must be presented on a mobile device for entry to the basketball game. VCSP is not responsible or liable for delivery of Giveaway and is not responsible or liable for the availability of the Giveaway. Use of Giveaway is subject to terms and conditions promulgated by the University of Virginia. The Giveaway may not be redeemed for cash and no exchanges or substitutions are permitted.

By submitting my personal information and participating in the Giveaway I certify that I have read and fully understood all terms and conditions of the Invest529 Smart Savers University of Virginia Women's Basketball Ticket Giveaway and agree to them. I certify that meet all conditions of the Giveaway, and I am 18 years or older on the date of this Giveaway. Giveaway is subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws. Void where prohibited.